Form PTO-1595

U.S DEP

1-31-92 **RECORDATION FO PATENTS O**  01-04-1999



Attorney	Docl	ket No:	6437	.US.0

 _
09/216650

the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	10093428	
Name of conveying party(ies)		2 Name

To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	jinal documents or copy thereof.
1, Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Yihong Qiu J. Daniel Bollinger Richard Paul Poska Robert K. Engh Howard S. Cheskin	Name: Abbott Laboratories
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached D	res ☑ no Internal Address: Patent and Trademark Department
3. Nature of Conveyance:  ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	D377, AP6D
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of N	City Abbott Park State Illinois ZIP 60064-3500
□ Other –	
Execution Dates: 12/17/98 by Yihong Qiu; 12/17/98 by Richard Paul Poska; 12/16/98 by Howard 12/17/98 by J. Daniel Bollinger; 12/17/98 by Robert K.	
4, Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
Patent Application for: CONTROLLED RELEASE FO	new application, the execution date of the application is:  RMULATION OF DIVALPROEX SODIUM  Poska on 12/17/1998, Howard S. Cheskin on 12/16/98, J. Daniel Bollinger on 12/17/98.
A. Patent Application No.(s) and Filing Date(s	B. Patent No.(s)
09-216650 Filed: Additional numbers attached U yes no	⊠
Name and address of party or whom correspon concerning document should be mailed:	dence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Steven F Weinstock	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Internal Address: Patent and Trademark Depart	tment
D377, AP6D	☐ Enclosed  ☐ Authorized to charge to deposit account
Street Address: Abbott Laboratories	
100 Abbott Park Road	8. Deposit account number:
City: Abbott Park State: Illinois ZIP:	60064-3500 01-0025
9. Statement and signature.	
James D McNeil Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 26,204	Signature  Date  Signages comprising cover sheet, attachments and document
Certificate of Mailing Under 37 C.F.R. 1.1	
I hereby certify that this [paper (along with any paper	er referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being deposited with the U.S. lent postage as Express Mail Post Office to Addressee Service under 37 C.F.R.
Commissioner of Patents and Trademai Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	rks
+athleen Lit.	12/18/95
/ Signature	Date

**PATENT REEL: 9668 FRAME: 0409**  SERIAL NO: FILED:

CASE NO: 6437.US.01/29336

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration received from Abbott Laboratories, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Illinois and having an office and place of business at Abbott Park, County of Lake, State of Illinois, United States of America, we, YIHONG QIU of Gurnee, Illinois; PAUL RICHARD POSKA of Mundelein, Illinois: HOWARD S. CHESKIN of Glencoe, Illinois; J. DANIEL BOLLINGER of Libertyville, Illinois; and ROBERT KEVIN ENGH OF Mundelein, Illinois; in the United States of America, inventors and owners of an invention entitled "CONTROLLED RELEASE FORMULATION OF DIVALPROEX SODIUM", which has been assigned Attorney's Docket No. AB6437.US.01/29336, as set forth in the application signed by us. do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Abbott Laboratories. the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America and the Territories thereof and for all foreign countries and territories, in and to said invention (including the abovereferenced patent application and any foreign equivalents thereof, any continuation, continuation-in-part, or division thereof, and any patent, reissue, extension or reexamination based thereon); and we do authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent issuing on said invention to Abbott Laboratories in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant that we have full power to make the same, and also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license or other right heretofore given, and that we will do any further lawful act desired by this assignee in the prosecution of such application, and any and all other applications, United States or foreign, which may be filed on said invention by us or on our behalf.

We hereby authorize and request the attorneys appointed by us in said application to record on this assignment the Serial No. and filing date of said application when such are ascertained.

Signed by us on dates hereinafter set forth.

JE 9-6	12-17-98	Relad al Vil	3/17/18
YIHONG QIU	Date	PAUL RICHARD POSKA	Date
	, .	RICHIED PAUL	
Hural S. Chohn	12/16/98	A Sanit Tollinge	12/17/98
HOWARD S. CHESKIN	Date	/J. DANIEL BOLLINGER	Date
	ė.		
Rendobert Ey'-	12/17/98		
ROBERT KEVIN ENGH	Date		Date

Sheet 1 of 3 sheets

		CASE NO: 643	7.US.01/29	336
STATE OF ILLINOIS	) ) ) SS.	OFFICIAL JOELLEN I NOTARY PUBLIC, STA MY COMMISSION EX	SEAL HOGAN ATE OF ILLINOIS PIRES:05/09/99	
On	oregoing inst	rument and ac	cknowledged	eared ed in l that
NOTARY PUBLIC	My	Commission E	Expires: <u>5/</u>	19/19
STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF AND 1	) ) )SS.	OFFICIAL S  JOELLEN HO  NOTARY PUBLIC, STAT  MY COMMISSION EXPIR	SEAL OGAN E OF ILLINOIS RES: 05/09/99	
on Julianize 17  PAUL RICHARD POSKA per named in and who e acknowledged that they deed.	sonally know executed the	foregoing	e the pers	on(s) and
NOTARY PUBLIC	Му	Commission E	expires: 5	19/09
STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF 1/1/01	) ) ) SS.	OFFICIAL JOELLEN H NOTARY PUBLIC, STA MY COMMISSION EXP	SEAL STORM TO OF ILLINOIS STRES:05/09/99	
on DMMDer / LO HOWARD S. CHESKIN pers named in and who e acknowledged that they deed.	executed the	efore me pers m to me to b foregoing	sonally app e the pers instrument	and
p Man Hoogen	Му	Commission E	xpires: <u> </u>	19/34

Sheet 2 of 3 sheets

PATENT REEL: 9668 FRAME: 0411 CASE NO: 6437.US.01/29336

J. DANIEL BOLLINGER per named in and who ex	) SS. SOLUTION SEAL JOELLEN HOGAN  NOTARY DALIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COM MISSION EXPIRES:05/09/99
named in and who ex	OFFICIAL SEAL  JOELLEN HOGAN  NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS  COMMISSION EXPIRES: 05/09/99

Sheet 3 of 3 sheets

**RECORDED: 12/18/1998** 

PATENT REEL: 9668 FRAME: 0412